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London The Roman city of London J5, 2000, p11 

London buildings Stuart London J15, 2010, p24 

London Eye Visit to London Eye and Tower of London J7, 2002, p27 

Long Man Recent excavations at the Wilmington Long Man  J10, 2005, p22 

Lowther’s Lambs Four brothers and a horse called Dan J6, 2001, p21 

Loyn, Prof. Henry R Obituary: Professor Henry R Loyn J6, 2001, p31 

Luttrell Psalter Foldsoke and beanfeast: the Luttrel Psalter J1, 1996, p13 

Maidstone Trip to Maidstone, River Medway and Museum of Kent Life J11, 2006, p32 

Malfosse Walk Tour of the Malfosse Walk J5, 2000, p28 

Manley, John AD43 and the Roman invasion of Britain: a re-assessment J8, 2003, p4 

Manley, John Sussex hill-forts J5, 2000, p8 



Map making The history of mapping  J6, 2001, p11 

Marble Hill House Visit to Marble Hill House, Twickenham J4, 1999, p34 

Maritime Museum Visit to Greenwich: Royal Observatory; Maritime Museum…. J8, 2003, p16 

Maritime wrecks The Amsterdam and other wrecks J2, 1997, p9 

Marsden, Peter The Amsterdam and other wrecks J2, 1997, p9 

Martello Towers Pitt the Younger and the Martello Towers J2, 1997, p19 

Mayr-Harting, Prof. H The Venerable Bede J3, 1998, p12 

Mears, Robert Early history of broadcasting  J12, 2007, p8 

Mears, Robert Sixty years of British television J2, 1997, p7 

Medical practices Hogarth: the medical profession & its practices in the 18
th
 C J4, 1999, p26 

Medieval art The wall paintings of St. Mary’s church, Battle J2, 1997, p27 

Medway River Trip to Maidstone, River Medway and Museum of Kent Life J11, 2006, p32 

Meldrum, Brian The quest for an earthly paradise J7, 2002, p6 

Meldrum, Brian Uppark – story of a great house J1, 1996, p11 

Military defences Archaeology of the defences of East Sussex 16-20
th
 C. J15, 2010, p21 

Military defences The acoustic early warning systems & the Denge Mirrors J13, 2008, p23  

Military history King Alfred’s fortifications & his military campaigns J1, 1996, p17 

Miller, Hugh Kipling's Boy Jack J13, 2008, p26 

Miller, Hugh Four brothers and a horse called Dan J6, 2001, p21 

Miller, Hugh Pevensey without the castle J3, 1998, p20 

Milner, Laurie The Battle of the Somme J12, 2007, 10 

Monks Life of a monk at Battle Abbey in the 16
th
 Century J9, 2004, p10 

Monks Monks and a new European Culture 9-14
th
 Centuries J15, 2010, p6 

Monuments The renovation of the Albert Memorial J2, 1997, p12 

Moore, Peter The history of mapping  J6, 2001, p11 

Mountfield church Visit to Etchingham & Mountfield churches T1, 1950, p27 

Murray, James The Murrays of Beauport J2, 1997, p21 

Museum of Kent Life Trip to Maidstone, River Medway and Museum of Kent Life J11, 2006, p32 

Music Music of the Tudor courts J11, 2006, p15 

Music 1930/40s The dance band days; music & memories of the 1930/40s J10, 2005, p19 

Music Hall songs Seeing history through their eyes; an entertainment J15, 2010, p13 

Music Halls A little of what you fancy – history of the Music Hall J8, 2003, p8 

Mythology, Egypt Ancient Egyptian mythology J7, 2002, p23 

Napoleonic war Pitt the Younger and the Martello Towers J2, 1997, p19 

National Archives Trip to Kew Gardens & National Archives  J9, 2004, p27 

Norman architecture Saxons, Normans and their buildings J6, 2001, p21 

Norman churches Fortresses of God & Knights of Christ: Norman churches J3, 1998, p16 

Normandy Visit to Duke William’s Normandy J5, 2000, p29 

Nowers, Col. J Early History of Flight and Formation of the RFC   J14, 2009, p16 

Numismatics Coins, Conquest and Continuity J10, 2005, p6 



Oast houses History and development of oast houses J5, 2000, p13 

Obituary Obituary of Ernest Goldsworthy J15, 2010, p32 

Obituary Obituary: Professor Henry R Loyn J6, 2001, p31 

Obituary Obituary: A.E.Stevenson J5, 2000, p39 

Obituary Obituary: Lorna Sanders J5, 2000, p40 

Obituary Obituary: Professor Eleanor Searle J4, 1999, p35 

Ogley, Bob Doodlebugs and rockets J5, 2000, p26 

Omnibus History of the Omnibus in Sussex J14, 2009, p11 

Paine, Thomas Thomas Paine: Revolutionary   J14, 2009, p14 

Parfitt, Keith The Ringlemere gold cup J12, 2007, 20 

Parham Parham House & Steyning Village J13, 2008, p30 

Parliament The records of Parliament in its 500
th
 year J2, 1997, p17 

Passports Without Let or Hindrance: The History of Passports J13, 2008, p8 

Pattydenne Manor Visit to Pattyndenne Manor J1, 1996, p30 

Peirce, Ian Early 12
th
 Century Battle J9, 2004, p25 

Penney, Caron Weaving the Unicorn Tapestries J11, 2006, p22 

Pennington, Janet Sussex inns and alehouses J5, 2000, p16 

Pepys Samuel Pepys: a man of his time J15, 2010, p8 

Pevensey village Pevensey without the castle J3, 1998, p20 

Pierce, Ian The Vikings J6, 2001, p10 

Pierce, Ian Arms, armour and weapons used in the 11
th
 Century J4, 1999, p23 

Piers The piers of Sussex J5, 2000, p25 

Pine, Squad. Ldr. L G Political events in England in the 10
th
 century T1, 1950, p30 

Pitt the Younger Pitt the Younger and the Martello Towers J2, 1997, p19 

Place names The evolution of Sussex place names J9, 2004, p21 

Plantagenets Love, sex and politics at the Plantagenet Court J9, 2004, p14 

Poole, Helen Anne of Cleves – the lady behind the portrait J6, 2001, p27 

Popish Plot Titus Oates, the wickedest man in Sussex J6, 2001, p7 

Porter, Julian History of Bexhill J11, 2006, p9 

Porter, Julian Lady Brassey and the Sunbeam voyages J1, 1996, p33 

Portraiture Images of King Charles I J9, 2004, p17 

Powell, David Thomas Paine: Revolutionary   J14, 2009, p14 

Powell, David Tour of historic Lewes with David Powell J15, 2010, p29 

Powell, Rachel The history and architecture of Lewes J4, 1999, p29 

Princess of Wales Joan, the Fair Maid of Kent J7, 2002, p13 

Psalters Psalms, painters and patrons: illuminated psalters J7, 2002, p21 

Purdey, Brian Titus Oates, the wickedest man in Sussex J6, 2001, p7 

Purdey, Brian The Murrays of Beauport J2, 1997, p21 

Puritanism Puritanism in Sussex in the 17
th
 Century J2, 1997, p14 

Queen’s Gallery Visits to Clarence House & the Queen’s Gallery J10, 2005, p28 



Rail Link, Chunnel Archaeology of the Channel Tunnel Rail Link J8, 2003, p6 

Records The records of Parliament in its 500
th
 year J2, 1997, p17 

Reformation The Reformation & its consequences for Battle J12, 2007, 28 

Religion Puritanism in Sussex in the 17
th
 Century J2, 1997, p14 

Resistance Secret Sussex Resistance in WW2   J14, 2009, p18 

Richard III Bosworth 1845 revisited J11, 2006, p23 

Richardson Dr A Anglo-Saxon Brooches  J14, 2009, p20 

Richmond Visit to Syon House & Richmond (Sheen Palace remains) J3, 1998, p21 

Ringlemere cup The Ringlemere gold cup J12, 2007, 20 

Riots Violent London J12, 2007, 14 

Ripon Cathedral Visit to North Yorkshire J2, 1997, p23 

Robertsbridge Abbey Visits to Robertsbridge and Bayham Abbeys  J3, 1998, p24 

Rochester Cathedral Visit to Rochester and Cobham Hall J4, 1999, p32 

Rockets Doodlebugs and rockets J5, 2000, p26 

Roman architecture Greek and Roman architecture T1, 1950, p29 

Roman Britain The Roman city of London J5, 2000, p11 

Roman building Roman excavations at Beauport J1, 1996, p8 

Roman invasion AD43 and the Roman invasion of Britain: a re-assessment J8, 2003, p4 

Roman London Excavations at 1 Poultry, London J4, 1999, p11 

Roman Palace Fishbourne Roman Palace J7, 2002, p10 

Roman palace Visit to the Roman Palace at Fishbourne J6, 2001, p31 

Romans in Britain Hadrian’s Wall J5, 2000, p7 

Romney Marsh Romney Marsh 1200 -1600: advance and retreat J7, 2002, p14 

Rorke’s Drift The Battle of Rorke's Drift  J14, 2009, p23 

Round, Malcolm Joan, the Fair Maid of Kent J7, 2002, p13 

Rowsome, Peter Excavations at 1 Poultry, London J4, 1999, p11 

Royal Academy Excursion: Byzantium Exhibition & Royal Academy tour J14, 2009, p27 

Royal Observatory Visit to Greenwich: Royal Observatory; Maritime Museum…. J8, 2003, p16 

Royal power The reality of royal power in Anglo-Saxon England J12, 2007, p6 

Rudkin, Dr David Fishbourne Roman Palace J7, 2002, p10 

Russia Tsar Nicholas II and his Family J13, 2008, p10 

Rye The history of an ancient town - Rye J1, 1996, p15 

Rye, Fred The King’s German legion in Bexhill J3, 1998, p6 

Salzman, Dr L F What to look for in archaeology T1, 1950, p3 

Sanders, Lorna Obituary: Lorna Sanders J5, 2000, p40 

Saxon architecture Saxons, Normans and their buildings J6, 2001, p21 

Saxon Battle Battle before the Normans T1, 1950, p8 

Saxon Exhibits British Museum First Emperor & Saxon England Exhibits J13, 2008, p29 

Scarth, Dr Richard The Acoustic Early Warning Systems & the Denge Mirrors J13, 2008, p23  

Searle, Prof. Eleanor Obituary: Professor Eleanor Searle J4, 1999, p35 



Seaside features The piers of Sussex J5, 2000, p25 

Sex Love, sex and politics at the Plantagenet Court J9, 2004, p14 

Sheen palace Visit to Syon House & Richmond (Sheen Palace remains) J3, 1998, p21 

Sheffield, Dr Gary A re-appraisal of the British Expeditionary Force in France J8, 2003, p12 

Shepperd, Dr Coombe Haven J1, 1996, p17 

Shinewater The Shinewater excavations, Eastbourne J3, 1998, p18 

Slave Trade British slave trade & abolition 1760-1807 J15, 2010, p11 

Smyth, Prof. A P King Alfred’s fortifications & his military campaigns J1, 1996, p17 

Somerset House Visit to Somerset House J6, 2001, p30 

Somme The Battle of the Somme J12, 2007, 10 

Sompting Trip to Arundel Castle &Church, and St. Mary’s Sompting  J11, 2006, p32 

South Down Battalion Four brothers and a horse called Dan J6, 2001, p21 

Southwark Cathedral Visit to the Globe Theatre & Southwark Cathedral J11, 2006, p33 

St. Bartholomew’s Visit to City Livery Companies & St. Bartholomew the Great J1, 1996, p32 

St. Mary’s Bramber Visit to St. Mary’s Bramber J6, 2001, p30 

St. Mary’s church The medieval wall paintings of St. Mary’s church, Battle J2, 1997, p27 

Stained glass Stained glass through the ages J9, 2004, p23 

Stainsby, Alan The Bodiam Banquet: High Status 14th Century Food J14, 2009, p9 

Stalingrad The Battle of Stalingrad: How the Red Army Triumphed J13, 2008, p18 

Stevenson, A E Obituary: A.E.Stevenson J5, 2000, p39 

Steyning Village Parham House & Steyning Village J13, 2008, p30 

Stiles Battle’s tumbledown stile: stiles of Sussex J3, 1998, p13 

Stone ears The Acoustic Early Warning Systems & the Denge Mirrors J13, 2008, p23  

Strobl, Dr Sebastian Stained glass through the ages J9, 2004, p23 

Sunbeam voyages Lady Brassey and the Sunbeam voyages J1, 1996, p33 

Syon House Visit to Syon House & Richmond (Sheen Palace remains) J3, 1998, p21 

Tapestry Visit to the West Dean tapestry studio J12, 2007, 31 

Tapestry Weaving the Unicorn Tapestries J11, 2006, p22 

Technology Sixty years of British television J2, 1997, p7 

Television Sixty years of British television J2, 1997, p7 

Thames Barrier Visit to Greenwich: Royal Observatory; Maritime Museum…. J8, 2003, p16 

Theatres The history of the theatres in Tudor and Elizabethan London J6, 2001, p14 

Theology Angels: theology and devotion J9, 2004, p12 

Thompson, Dr B English Kingship from the Conquest to Magna Carta J7, 2002, p16 

Titanic Elsie Bowerman: survivor of the Titanic J15, 2010, p18 

Titus Oates Titus Oates, the wickedest man in Sussex J6, 2001, p7 

Tower of London Visit to London Eye and Tower of London J7, 2002, p27 

Trade routes Trade routes to the Weald J4, 1999, p15 

Trades Traditional Trades, Crafts and Industries of East Sussex   J14, 2009, p12 

Transport History of the Omnibus in Sussex J14, 2009, p11 



Tsar Nicholas II Tsar Nicholas II and his Family J13, 2008, p10 

Tudor The history of the theatres in Tudor and Elizabethan London J6, 2001, p14 

Tudor era Music of the Tudor courts J11, 2006, p15 

Tumberdown stile Battle’s tumbledown stile: stiles of Sussex J3, 1998, p13 

Tutankhamun The Tutankhamun Exhibition, O2 Arena J13, 2008, p29 

Unicorn Weaving the Unicorn Tapestries J11, 2006, p22 

Uppark Visit to Uppark house (rebuild) and gardens J2, 1997, p25 

Uppark house Uppark – story of a great house J1, 1996, p11 

Usherwood, Stephen Westminster Abbey J1, 1996, p21 

Venerable Bede The Venerable Bede J3, 1998, p12 

Vigor, John Sussex churches J4, 1999, p20 

Vikings The Vikings J6, 2001, p10 

Waddeston Manor Visit to Great Malvern and district J1, 1996, p21 

Walbrook, London Excavations at 1 Poultry, London J4, 1999, p11 

Wall paintings Visit to Clayton parish church J4, 1999, p33 

Wall paintings The medieval wall paintings of St. Mary’s church, Battle J2, 1997, p27 

Wallace Collection Visit to Palace of Westminster & the Wallace Collection J7, 2002, p26 

War of the Roses Bosworth 1845 revisited J11, 2006, p23 

Warfare 11
th
 -13

th
 C The killing field of Battle J5, 2000, p22 

Warrior burials The Ashford warrior burials J9, 2004, p19 

Waterloo, battle of  Visit to the Waterloo Experience J8, 2003, p16 

Weald Trade routes to the Weald J4, 1999, p15 

Weald Museum The Weald & Downlands Open Museum J12, 2007, 14 

Weald Museum Visit to the Weald & Downland Open Museum J12, 2007, 31 

Weapons Arms, armour and weapons used in the 11
th
 Century J4, 1999, p23 

Weaving Weaving the Unicorn Tapestries J11, 2006, p22 

Webster, Leslie Anglo-Saxon jewellery J3, 1998, p8 

West Dean College Visit to the West Dean tapestry studio J12, 2007, 31 

West Dean College Weaving the Unicorn Tapestries J11, 2006, p22 

Westcott, Chris History of First Class Cricket at Hastings and Eastbourne J11, 2006, p12 

Westminster Visit to Palace of Westminster & the Wallace Collection J7, 2002, p26 

Westminster Abbey Westminster Abbey J1, 1996, p21 

Whitley Court/Church Visit to Great Malvern and district J1, 1996, p21 

William I 1066 and a new biography of William the Conqueror J11, 2006, p27 

William I In the Conqueror’s footsteps: Hastings and after J5, 2000, p19 

William I Visit to Duke William’s Normandy J5, 2000, p29 

Williams, Dr Gareth Coins, Conquest and Continuity J10, 2005, p6 

Williamson, Walter A little of what you fancy – history of the Music Hall J8, 2003, p8 

Wilmington Long Man Recent excavations at the Wilmington Long Man  J10, 2005, p22 

Wilson, Fr T McL Tsar Nicholas II and his Family J13, 2008, p10 



Windmills History of Sussex windmills J8, 2003, p10 

Windsor Castle Visit to Windsor Castle J3, 1998, p22 

Woodcock, Dr A The Shinewater excavations, Eastbourne J3, 1998, p18 

Wright, Patricia Monks and a new European Culture 9-14
th
 Centuries J15, 2010, p6 

WW1 Four brothers and a horse called Dan J6, 2001, p21 

WW2 Secret Sussex Resistance in WW2   J14, 2009, p18 

WW2 The Acoustic Early Warning Systems & the Denge Mirrors J13, 2008, p23  

WW2 The Battle of Stalingrad: How the Red Army Triumphed J13, 2008, p18 

WW2 The Battle of the Somme J12, 2007, 10 

WW2 A re-appraisal of the British Expeditionary Force in France J8, 2003, p12 

WW2 Doodlebugs and rockets J5, 2000, p26 

Yorke, Barbara Early Anglo-Saxon Kingdoms J14, 2009, p7 

Yorkshire visit Visit to North Yorkshire J2, 1997, p23 

Zulu wars The Battle of Rorke's Drift  J14, 2009, p23 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 


